

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Matthew Rudder (Procurement Manager)
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07525 226898
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Matthew.Rudder@Notts.Police.UK
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	09/08/2022
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.070

TITLE: Mansfield Police Station Custody Desk and Flooring

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This purpose of this report is to recommend and seek approval for the awarding, by way of a direct award, of a contract for the provision of works at Mansfield Police Station Custody Suite.

This contract is for a standalone requirement that will be undertaken within the 2022/23 financial year.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

This procurement utilises the SCAPE Midlands – North East – Lower framework Lot 2. In order to provide assurance to contracting authorities all of the providers who are on the SCAPE frameworks are managed by SCAPE during the life of the respective framework agreement.

This work is being undertaken in order to update the layout in Mansfield Custody Suite which will improve working conditions and operational effectiveness (in-line with the wider Estates Strategy), the update will also bring Mansified into line with the Nottingham Custody Suite.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The value of the contract is £303,262.75.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	12/08/2022

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes		No	\boxtimes		
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**						
DECISION:						
To award the contract for the undertaking of these works to the preferred supplier, Lindum Group Limited.						

OFFICER APPROVAL:				
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.				
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll			
Date:	12/08/2022			

DECLARATION:				
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:				
The above request has my approval				
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	and thenry			
Date:	26/08/22			